DN-6724 • 04/05/04  —  Page 1 of 4
FCM-1 Module
(See wiring diagram Fig. 5 for FRM-1)
GENERAL
FCM-1 Control Module — The FCM-1 Addressable
Control Module provides NOTIFIER intelligent control pan-
els a circuit for Notification Appliances (horns, strobes, speak-
ers, etc.) or to monitor a telephone circuit. Addressability al-

Rotary switches set a unique address for each module. The
address may be set before or after mounting. The built-in
TYPE CODE (not settable) will identify the module to the
control panel, so as to differentiate between a module and a
sensor address.
SPECIFICATIONS for FCM
Normal operating voltage: 15 to 32 VDC.
Maximum current draw: 6.5 mA (LED on).
Average operating current: 350 µA direct poll (CLIP mode),
375 µA group poll (FlashScan® mode) with LED flashing.
External supply voltage (between Terminals T3 and T4):
maximum 80 volts (RMS or DC).
Drain on external supply: 2 mA maximum (using internal
EOL relay).
EOL resistance: 47K ohms.
Temperature range: 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C).
Humidity range: 10% to 93% non-condensing.
Dimensions: 4.5" (114.3 mm) high x 4" (101.6 mm) wide x
1.25" (31.75 mm) deep. Mounts to a 4" (101.6 mm) square x
2.125" (53.975 mm) deep box.
SPECIFICATIONS for FRM
Normal operating voltage: 15 to 32 VDC.
Maximum current draw: 6.5 mA (LED on).
Average operating current: 230 µA direct poll (CLIP mode),
255 µA group poll (FlashScan® mode) with LED flashing.
EOL resistance: not used.
Temperature range: 32°F to 120°F (0°C to 49°C).
Humidity range: 10% to 93% non-condensing.
Dimensions: 4.5" (114.3 mm) high x 4" (101.6 mm) wide x
1.25" (31.75 mm) deep. Mounts to a 4" (101.6 mm) square x
2.125" (53.975 mm) deep box.
6
7
2
4
m
t1
.w
m
f
6
7
2
4
m
t2
.w
m
f
MOUNTING
DIAGRAMS
Note CB500 Module Barrier,
which creates isolated quadrant.
6724rate.tbl
DN-6724 • 04/05/04  —  Page 3 of 4
The Face Plate
6
7
2
4
fa
ce
.w
m
f
WIRING DIAGRAMS
The following wiring diagrams are provided:
1) FCM-1: Typical notification appliance circuit configuration, NFPA
Style Y.
2) FCM-1: Typical fault-tolerant notification appliance circuit con-
figuration, NFPA Style Z.
3) FCM-1: Typical wiring for speaker supervision and switching,
NFPA Style Y.